

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 7654/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in CWP No. 3006/2007 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.A.1 C/dely in filing SLP)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
Post along with the connected matter.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER