

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26866/2008

ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Dr, Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an order to list the above matter with the connected matter vide order dated 3.11.2008 of the Hon'ble Court. However, no number of connected matter was disclosed on the file.

Now, the learned counsel for the petitioners states that this matter is to be connected with SLP(C) No.17457/2008.

Registry to verify both the SLPs and to take appropriate steps.
Item No.123 -2-

Petitioners are directed to provide SLP to the concerned Advocates who have entered appearance in the connected matter for the same litigation.

List again on 19.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar