

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9764 AND 9765 OF 2011

Satish Kumar & Anr. etc.

..Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 08.11.2011.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9764 OF 2011

There are three Respondents in the Appeal. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 has been served with Notice as SLP stage but has not chosen to enter appearance.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9765 OF 2011

There are three Respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented by Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 has been served with Notice at SLP stage but has not chosen to enter appearance.

It is submitted that the application for early hearing in C.A. No. 9764 of 2011 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the appeal in the month of April, 2015"

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate
410, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi
2. Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Advocate
Bar Library-II, Supreme Court of India.

3. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
119, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi
4. Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate
320, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2