

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9764/2011

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH C.A. No. 9765/2011

Date: 16/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

(CA No.9765/2011)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG  
Mr. Anil Grover,AAG  
Mr. Piyush Hans,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Madhu T.,Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Grover,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional

Solicitor General, post after Holi Vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER  
Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.03.16  
16:46:30 IST  
Reason:

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER