

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9764 OF 2011

SATISH KUMAR AND ANR. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ... Respondent(s)

With

Civil Appeal No. 9765 of 2011

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at some length. We do not see any compelling reason for us to take a view different from the one taken by the High Court in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case. These appeals accordingly fail and are hereby dismissed but without any orders as to costs.

.....CJI.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(R.BANUMATHI)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
Dated: 30th March, 2016.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9764/2011

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9765/2011

Date : 30/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S.Patalia, ASG,
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Talwar, Adv.
MS. Nivedita Grover, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)